



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2835 of 1988

Ram Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Arun Kumar Tripathi, Mayank Gaurav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 2850 of 1988:

Ram S. Shukla and others

Versus

State of U.P.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, list on **06.01.2026.**

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

December 17, 2025

Prashant D.