



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2835 of 1988

Ram Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : -----,
Arun Kumar Tripathi, Mayank Gaurav,
Radhey Shyam Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

Office will submit report regarding the living status of appellant no. 1 Ram Singh, since the learned counsel for appellant no. 2 informs that appellant no. 1 has died, who was father of appellant no. 2.

List this appeal again on 28th January, 2026, along with report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad.

January 6, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.) (Siddharth,J.)